WOMEN'S FIELD HOCKEY RECORD BOOK

Champions

Year Regular Season Champion
2013 Massachusetts

2012 Richmond

2011 Richmond

2010 Massachusetts

2009 Richmond

2008 Massachusetts

2007 Massachusetts/Temple
2006 Richmond

2005 Richmond

2004 Richmond

2003 Richmond

2002 Richmond

2001 Massachusetts

2000 Massachusetts

1999 Massachusetts

1998 Massachusetts/West Chester
1997 West Chester

1996 Massachusetts

1995 Saint Joseph'’s

1994 Massachusetts

1993 Massachusetts

1992 Massachusetts

1991 Massachusetts

1990 Penn State

1989 Penn State

1988 E-Massachusetts/W-Penn State

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991
1990
1989

1988

Offensive Players of the Year
Brooke Sabia (UM)

Amber Youtz (TU)

Bridget Settles (TU)

Nicole McCreight (SJU)

Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR)
Katelyn Orlando (UM)

Alli Lokey (TU)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Whitney Wells (UR)

Holly Cram (UR)

Allie Howard (UR)

Jill Murphy (UR)
Heather Rice (UR)
Kelley Barnowski (URI)

Players of the Year
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Erica Coggins (URI)
Mary Melnick (WCU)
Hilary Rose (UM)
Kellie Gorman (URI)
Hilary Rose (UM)

Jenn Salisbury (UM) (Offensive)

Dani Bleam (SJU) (Defensive)
Ainslee Press (UM)

Jenn Salisbury (UM)

Sherlan Cabralis (UM)

Jane Catanzaro (TU)

Jane Catanzaro (TU)

Defensive Players of the Year
Lauren Allymohamed (UM)
Lauren Allymohamed (UM)
Alesha Widdall (UM)

Makaela Potts (UM)

Makaela Potts (UM)

Mary Catherine Kinneman (TU)
Alesha Widdall (UM)

Ashley Bird (TU)
Mary Jean Britt (URI)
Allie Howard (UR)

Allie Howard (UR)
Colleen Bolger (LAS)
Lydia Decembrino (UR)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Marisa Mitchell (WCU)

Record
7-0-0
7-0-0
5-1-0
7-0-0
5-1-0
6-0-0
6-1-0
7-0-0
7-0-0
6-0-0
6-0-0
6-0-0
6-0-0
5-0-0
5-0-0
4-1-0
5-0-0
5-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-1
4-0-0
4-0-0
4-0-0
4-1-0
4-0-1

2-0-0/2-0-0

Rookies of the Year
Charlotte Verelst (UM)
Taylor Deitrick (UR)
Rebecca Barry (UR)
Chelsea Davies (UR)
Rebecca Chylack (LAS)
Katelin Peterson (UR)

Jen Wrublesky (SJU)
Lindsey Conrad (UR)
Jamie Adams (URI)

Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)
Nicole Antonini (SJU)
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Colleen Bolger (LAS)
Haley Dervinis (TU)

Rookies of the Year
Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Vanessa Cardinale (SJU)
Kelly Saxman (LAS)
Saskia Fuchs (UM)

Kate Putnam (UM)
Jessica Pizzulli (RU)

Kyle Rothenberger (UM)

Hayley Davidson (SJU)

Colleen Duffy (UM)
Heather Jones (RU)
Teresa Fiore (URI)
Jen Stewart (PSU)

Tournament Champion

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Richmond
Massachusetts
Richmond
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Saint Joseph’s
Temple
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Temple

Penn State
Penn State
Massachusetts

Coaches of the Year
Carla Tagliente (UM)
Carla Tagliente (UM)
Michelle Marks (LAS)
Justine Sowry (UM)
Gina Lucido (UR)
Justine Sowry (UM)
Justine Sowry (UM)
Stacey Bean (URI)
Amanda Janney (TU)
Maria Whitehead (SLU)
Ange Bradley (U
Michelle Finegan (SJ
Ange Bradley (U

Kathy Krannebitter (WC
Patty Shea (UM)

R)
u)
R)
u)

Coaches of the Year
Patty Shea (UM)

Rebecca Provost (URI)
Kathy Krannebitter (WCU)
Pam Hixon (UM)

Michelle Finegan (SJU)
Lauren Fuchs (TU)

Pam Hixon (UM)

Pam Hixon (UM)
Pam Hixon (UM)
Pam Hixon (UM)
Char Morett Newman (PSU)

Pam Hixon (UM)



All-Conference Teams

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

1ST-TEAM: Alexa Sikalis, M (UM); Amy Cooke, D (UR); Brooke Sabia, M (UM); Carissa Makea, D (SFU); Chelsea Davies, M (UR);

Emilie Soares, F (VCU); Hannah Prince, D/M (UM); Lauren Allymohamed, D (UM); Nakira Downes, F (LHU); Rebecca Barry, F (UR); Sam
Ostoich, M (UR); Anna Zarkoski, GK (UR)

2ND-TEAM: Autumn Pellman, F (SFU); Charlotte Verelst, M (UM); Jordan Martin, F (SJU); Kelly Harsh, D (LHU); Kendell Combs, M (VCU)
Madison Tettelbach, M (LAS); Olivia Shoemaker, F (LAS); Stephanie DeMasi, D (VCU); Taylor Deitrick, D (UR); Taylor Kennedy, M (LHU);
Elaina White, GK (LHU)

1ST-TEAM: Lauren Allymohamed, D (UM); Thando Zono, D (UM); Nicole Cordero, F (UM); Kim Young, M (UM); Rebecca Barry, M (UR);
Amy Cooke, B (UR); Chelsea Davies, M (UR); Anna Zarkoski, GK (UR); Amber Youtz, F/M (TU); Katie Briglia, F/D (TU); Kelsey Scherrer, F
(VCU)

2ND-TEAM: Neelam Kumar, M (LAS); Rebecca Chylak, M/D (LAS); Olivia Shoemaker, F/M (LAS); Nakira Downes, F (LHU); Sam Carlino, GK
(UM); Noralie Weusthuis, M (UM); Taylor Deitrick, F (UR); Jordan Martin, F (SJU); Caiti Brownell, B (SLU); Stephanie DeMasi, D (VCU); Arialle
Hess, F (VCU)

1ST-TEAM: Lauren Allymohamed, D (UM); Rebecca Barry, M (UR); Katie Briglia, F (TU); Chelsea Davies, M (UR); Therese Doyle, M (SJU);
Nikki Panciocco, M (UM); Katelin Peterson, F (UR); Bridget Settles, F (TU); Kristi Shepps, F (LHU); Kim Young, M (UM), Alesha Widdall, GK
(Um)

2ND-TEAM: Leslie Ahern, F (LHU); Rebecca Chylack, M/D (LAS); Nicole Cordero, F (UM); Lindsay Fry, M (LAS); Becca Keener, D (TU);
Kaylee Keener, M/D (TU); Neelam Kumar, M (LAS); Mariel Papa, F (LAS); Ellen Rowe, F (SJU); Emily Straniero, D (UR); Anna Zarkoski, GK
(UR)

1ST-TEAM: Jaime Bourazeris, D (UM); Katie Briglia, F (TU); Hannah Hess, MF (UR); Amy Hordendorf, F (LHU); Tonia-Marie James, MF
(LHU); Katie Kelly, MF (UM); Nicole McCreight, F (SJU); Makaela Potts, D (UM); Dani Pycroft, F (UR); Bridget Settles, F (TU); Alesha Widdall,
GK (UM)

2ND-TEAM: Brynn Adams, D (WVU); Beth Carey, MF (LAS); Rebecca Chylack, D (LAS); Chelsea Davies, MF (UR); Najia Hasan, MF, (LHU);
Becca Keener, D (TU); Neelam Kumar, F/MF (LAS); Katelin Peterson, F (UR); Emma Ruth, GK (LAS); Kristi Shepps, F (LHU); Thando Zono, D
(Um)

1ST-TEAM: Sarah Blythe-Wood, F (UR); Rebecca Chylack, B (LAS); Katie Kelly, F (UM); Melissa LeNoir, F (WCU); Katelin Peterson, F (UR);
Makaela Potts, M/B (UM); Anne Schreuders, M (SJU); Megan Thompson, F (UR); Jess Weidner, F (UR); Charise Young, B/F (TU); Alesha
Widdall, G (UM)

2ND-TEAM: Jamie Bourazaris, B (UM); Beth Carey, M (UM); Nicole Kent, F (LAS); Cher King, F/M (UM); Dani Pycroft, M (UR); Mandi Ruth, F
(TU); Bridget Settles, F (TU); Theresa Testa, M (SJU); Kellie Walter, F (SJU); Kelsie Ward, B (WCU); Jackie Raithel, G (RU)

HONORABLE MENTION: Haley Froshour, B (RU)

1ST-TEAM: Brittany Cislak, F (WC); Mary Catherine Kinneman, B (TU); Alex Malatesta, M (UR); Katelyn Orlando, F (UM); Katelin Peterson,
F (UR); Makaela Potts, M (UM); Mary Shea, M (UM); Megan Thompson, F (UR); Kellie Walter, F/M (SJU); Alesha Widdall, G (UM); Charise
Young, M (TU)

2ND-TEAM: Sarah Blythe-Wood, F (UR); Molly Boyne, M (SLU); Haley Froshour, B (LAS); Casey Fry, M/B (SJU); Cher King, F (UM); Whitney
Madron, M (LAS); Erin Parker, M (UM); Marisa Pizzi, F (SJU); Desiree Walker, B (WC); Becca Weaver, G (UR); Beth Wong, B (WQ)
HONORABLE MENTION: Jamie Adams, F/M (TU); Jaime Bourazeris, B (UM); Liz Watto, F (TU)

1ST-TEAM: Ashley Bird, B (TU); Sarah Blythe-Wood, F (UR); Dannah Brehm, F (TU); Sarah Conrad, F (WC); Kristina DoRosario, F (UM);
Kara Harpel, F (LAS); Cher King, M (UM); Alli Lokeym F/M (TU); Erin O’Brien, B (UM); Amy Wasserman, G (SLU); Jen Wrublesky, F (SJU)
2ND-TEAM: Erin Arthur, B (UR); Shelly Brooks, M (WC); Jen Cetenich, F (URI); Rebecca Cunfer, G (SJU); Colleen Lechner, F/M (LAS); Alex
Malatesta, M (UR); Marisa Pizzi, F (SJU); Jill Powers, F (URI); Anne Schreuders, M (SJU); Leanne Vogelsong, M/B (TU); Katie Young, B (SJU)
Honorable Mention: Molly Boyne, F/M (SLU); Niki Doganes, B (WC); Erin Hanshue, G (TU)

1ST-TEAM: Nicole Antonini, F (SJU); M.J. Britt, G (URI); Lindsey Conrad, F (UR); Allison Geiger, B (LAS); Lauren Gillespie, F (UM); Cher
King, F (UM); Alli Lokey, M (TU); Kristin Lueders, F/M (SLU); Jodi Murphy, M (UR); Erin O’'Brien, B (UM); Shannon Taylor, F (UR)
2ND-TEAM: Jamie Adams, M (URI); Ashley Bird, B (TU); Maureen Casserly, M (SJU); Jen Centenich, F (URI); Amy Comstock, M (LAS); Mary
Catherine Kinneman, B (TU); Lauren Luft, F (SJU); Ines Reimundes, M (UR); Amy Wasserman, G (SLU); Heather Wrublesky, F (UR); Charise
Young, F (TU); Katie Young, B (SJU)

HONORABLE MENTION: Ellen Axelsen, G (LAS); Shelly Brooks, M (WC); Sara Conrad, F (WC); Katelyn Orlando, M (UM); Megan
Thompson, F (UR); Leanne Vogelsong, M (TU)



2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1ST-TEAM: Nicole Antonini, F (SJU); Jaime Bawden, B (UM); Patricia Borneo, M (UM); Lindsey Holman, F (TU); Allie Howard, M (UR);

Alli Lokey, M (TU); Lauren Luft, F (SJU); Katelyn O'Brien, F (SJU); Shannon Taylor, F (UR); Amy Wasserman, G (SLU); Whitney Wells,

F (UR)

2ND-TEAM: Jamie Adams, M (URI); Amy Brown, F/M (URI); Megan Glielmi, F (WC); Michelle LaForce, B (UR); Kristin Lueders, M (SLU);
Jodi Murphy, M (UR); Ashley Shepps, B (TU); Katie Stevenson, B (TU); Michelle Swartz, G (UR); Mary Ellen Wells, F (WC); Katelyn

Woolfrey, B (UM)

HONORABLE MENTION: Carin Boone, F (SLU); M.J. Britt, G (URI); Amy Comstock, F/M (WC); Jenna Frankenfield, F (WC); Melissa Fritze, F
(TU); Allison Geiger, B (LAS); Erin Hanshue, G (TU); Hilary Moody, B (SJU); Katelyn Orlando, F (UM); Lesley Russell, B (UR); Emily

Simone, M (LAS); Michelle Sinclair, B (SLU)

Nicole Antonini, F/M (SJU); Caitlin Beresin, F (UM); Sara Camill, M (LAS); Holly Cram, F (UR); Allison Geiger, B (LAS); Joy Hess, M (URI);
Lindsay Holman, F (TU); Allie Howard, M (UR); Laura Hur, F (UR); Kelly Johnson, F (URI); Michelle La Force, B (UR); Lauren Luft, F (SJU);
Adrianne Monaco, F (UM); Katelyn O'Brien, F (SJU); Talia Ruth, B (TU); Christine Tocco, G (UM)

Nicole Antonini, F (SJU); Jaime Bawden, M (UM); Colleen Bolger, G (LAS); Sara Camill, M (LAS); Lydia Decembrino, B (UR); Haley Dervinis,
M (TU); Lindsay Holman, F (TU); Allie Howard, M (UR); Laura Hur, F (UR); Kelly Johnson, F (URI); Michelle La Force, B (UR); Caleen Owens,
F/M (WCU); Talia Ruth, B (TU); Amie Schmoltze, M (SJU); Courtney Wood, B (URI); Kendra Wood, B (WCU)

Jaime Bawden, M (UM); Sarah Bohonowicz, D (UM); Colleen Bolger, G (LAS); Kelly Butler, F (SJU); Lydia Decembrino, D (UR); Melissa
DeCesaris, D (TU); Kelly Johnson, F (URI); Adrianne Monaco, F (UM); Emily Moyer, D (TU); Jill Murphy, M (UR); Brittney Parrish, F (UR); Jill
Posen, M (WCU); Kate Randle, F (WCU); Amie Schmoltze, M (SJU); Kristin Teklinsky, F (SJU); Jess Weber, M (URI)

Marcie Bourski, F (URI); Lauren Bradley, G (SJU); Anke Bruemmer, B (UM); Kelly Butler, M (SJU); Brett Dymarczyk, F (SJU); JoAnn
Engestrom, M (TU); Jill Fantasia, B (UM); Virginia Gonzalez, F (TU); Lindsay Gordon, F (WCU); Crystal Mohr, M (URI); Jill Posen, M (WCU);
Natasha Pronga, B (SJU); Heather Rice, F (UR); Kathy Sokalski, F (SJU); Jami Wilus, M (LAS); Kacy Ziomek, M (TU)

Kelley Barnowski, M (URI); Angela Bashore, B (URI); Anke Bruemmer, B (UM); Marisa Mitchell, B (WCU); Michelle Murawski, B (TU);
Natasha Pronga, B (SJU); Patty Robinson, M (UM); Kim Rochon, F (WCU); Kelly Saxman, M (LAS); Kristen Schmidt, F (UM); Zowie
Tucker, G (UM); Jami Wilus, M (LAS)

Kelley Barnowski, M (URI); Pam Bilger, D (SJU); Anke Bruemmer, D (UM); Donna Burke, F (SJU); Lucy Koch, M/D (UM); Siobhan
Leavy, F/M (SJU); Donna Polito, F (WCU); Patty Robinson, M/D (UM); Zowie Tucker, G (UM); Heather Walker, D (TU); Jami Wilus, M
(LAS)

Vicky Browne, M (UM); Donna Burke, F (SJU); Erica Coggins, D (URI); K.C. Dougherty, M/D (SJU); Erica Johnston, F (UM); Teri
Minzola, F (WCU); Kate Putnam, M (UM); Kelly Saxman, M (LAS); Devon Stecker, F (URI); Zowie Tucker, G (UM); Heather Walker, D
(TU)

Renita Bergey, D (TU); Marcy Davidson, F/M (URI); Erica Johnston, F (UM); Mary Melnick, M (WCU); Amy Ott, D (UM); Claudia
Ovchinnikoff, F (TU); Kate Putnam, M (UM); Kelly Saxman, M (LAS); Kristin Smereczynski, F (WCU); Heather Vearling, G (WCU);
Janna Watts, F (SJU);

Renita Bergey, D (TU); Erin Dalton, M (LAS); Saskia Fuchs, F (UM); Erica Johnston, F (UM); Cherifa Nouri, F (TU); Amy Ott, D (UM);
Dorian Reigner, F (URI); Hilary Rose, G (UM); Kyle Rothenberger, M (UM); Kristin Smereczynski, F (WCU); Carolyn Wood, F (SJU)

Dani Bleam, M (SJU); Leslie Caito, D (URI); Erin Dalton, M (LAS); Gina DeFazio, D (TU); Kellie Gorman, G (URI); Heather McAleer, F
(SJU); Mary McCloskey, M (URI); Claudia Ovchinnikoff, F (TU); Kyle Rothenberger, M (UM); Tara Silvestre, F/M (TU); Melanie Taube,
M (SJU)

1ST-TEAM: Dani Bleam, M (SJU); Danielle Borges, F (UM); Leslie Caito, D (URI); Hayley Davidson, D (SJU); Colleen Duffy, M (UM);
Natalie Hart, D (UM); Hilary Rose, G (UM); Kyle Rothenberger, M (UM); Tara Silvestre, F (TU); Heather Tomlin, F (TU); Nicole Wilson,

M (RU)

HONORABLE MENTION: Brandi Bailey, F (RU); Cyrstal Carr, F (TU); Valerie Coyle, D (RU); Rebecca Donahue, G (RU); Tina Johnson, D
(URI); Regina Johnson, M (SJU); Jessica Pizzulli, M (RU); Jodi Randall, D (TU); Melissa Schepacarter, F (RU); Kyri Sparks, D (UM);
Melanie Taube, F (SJU); Kelly Trexler, D (TU); Carly Zerbe, D (TU)



1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1ST-TEAM: Tracy Barclay, D (UM); Dani Bleam, M (SJU); Crystal Carr, F (TU); Natalie Hart, D (UM); Holly Hockenbrock, M (UM); Tara
Jelley, F (UM); Regina Johnson, M (SJU); Heather Jones, M (RU); Hilary Rose, G (UM); Jenn Salisbury, F (UM); Heather Tomlin, F

(TU); Debbie Utz, F (TU); Suzanne Waltz, F (URI)

HONORABLE MENTION: Brandi Bailey, F (RU); Jessica Belkin, F (RU); Lori Benner, G (TU); Kristi Burke, M (SJU); Leslie Caito, M/D (URI);
Val Coyle, D (RU); Hayley Davidson, D (SJU); Lisa Fasano, G (SJU); Kellie Gorman, G (URI); Jen Higgins, F (TU); Lauren Jacobson, M

(RU); Megan Moyer,D (TU); Erin Murphy, F (URI); Rebecca Saba, D (RU); Jeannine Sweeney, F (SJU); Beth Timko, F (RU); Nicole

Wilson, M (RU)

Joy Blenis, D (UM); Toni Byard, M (TU); Crystal Carr, F (TU); Krissy Fraser, M (URI); Heather Jones, F (RU); Meghan O’Brien, D (SJU);
Ainslee Press, M (UM); Jenn Salisbury, F (UM): Philippa Scott, G (UM); Wendy Skibitsky, F (TU); Cari Washko, D (TU)

1ST-TEAM: Joy Blenis, M (UM); Toni Byard, M (TU); Sherlan Cabralis, M (UM); Shannon Carroll, F (SJU); Andrea Gomez, F (URI); Heather
Jones, M (RU); Kathy Phelan, D (UM); Jenn Salisbury, F (UM); Philippa Scott, G (UM); Chris Speer, M (SJU); Lori Warneka, F (TU)
2ND-TEAM: Amy Baker, G (TU); Cari Carter, D (TU); Katie Costello, M (URI); Jodi Deem, G (RU); Colleen Duffy, M (UM); Kelly McCann,

M (SJU); Jean Radigan, F (RU); Wendy Skibitsky, F (TU); Kelly Smith, D (TU); Sara Turnbull, D (SJU); Debbie Utz, F (TU); Sharon

Viveiros, M (URI); Cari Washko, D (TU); Nicole Wilson, M (RU)

Michelle Brennan, G (PSU); Liz Burns, F (SJU); Jane Catanzaro, F (TU); Noelle Durko, F (RU); Jen Eaton, F (URI); Mara Frattasio, F (UM);
Chelle Frates, F (PSU); Lynette Kidder, F (PSU); Monique Scally, D (TU); Eleanor Stone, F (PSU); Kristen Winters, F (PSU)

Lori Adamczyk, M (SJU); Jane Catanzaro, F (TU); Barbara Coated, D (RU); Kathy DeAngelis, F/M (UM); Jen Eaton, F (URI); Kate Foley, F
(SJU); Kathy Klein, F (PSU); Laura Magahan, D (TU); Kelly Ryan, D (RU); Sharon Viveiros, D (URI); Kristen Winters, F (PSU)

Lisa Bervinchak, F (PSU); Debbie Black, M (SJU); Liz Burns, F (SJU); Pam Bustin, F (UM); Jane Catanzaro, F (TU); Barbara Coates, D (RU);
Kathy Cole, M (URI); Kathy DeAngelis, F (UM); Leah Finkbiner, F (TU); Julie Leonard, M (URI); Tami Worley, F/M (PSU); Lisa Wright, M (RU)

ALL-ROOKIE TEAMS

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

Alexis Schramm, F (VCU); Carly Gromel, D (SFU); Charlotte Verlest, M (UM); Emma Johansson, F (UR); Lydia George, F (LHU) Devin
Muracco, M/F (LAS); Kelly Quinn, F (UR); Megan Wenrich, M (LHU) Melanie Colozzi, D (SJU); Marin Vreeburg, F (SJU)

Nakira Downes, F (LHU); Stephanie Ebersole, M/F (LHU); Noralie Weusthuis, M (UM); Amy Cooke, B (UR); Taylor Deitrick, F (UR); Kerri
McDonald, M (UR); Rachael Brosious, F (SJU); Alyssa Delp, F (TU); Taylor Shronk, M (TU); Kendall Farino, M (VCU); Sam Carlino, GK (UM)

Lauren Allymohamed, D (UM); Rebecca Barry, F (UR); ALanah Busby, F (SLU); Nicole Kroener, M (TU); Jordan Martin, F (SJU); Samantha
Ostoich, M (UR); Renee Suter, F (UM); Maddy Tettelbach, F (UM); Amber Youtz, F (TU); Lizzy Millen, GK (TU); Lisa Shaffer, GK (LAS)

Lindsay Bowman, F (UM); Chelsea Davies, MF (UR); Laken Gehris, D (SLU); Kelly Harsh, D (LHU); Abbey Hordendorf, MF (LHU); Kelsi
Lykens, MF (WCU); Mariel Papa, D (LAS); Hannah Prince, D (UM); Mandi Shearer, D (TU); Alexa Sikalis, MF (UM); Anna Zarkoski, GK (UR);

Rebecca Chylack, B (LAS); Neelam Kumar, F (LAS); Melissa LeNoir, F (WCU); Lexie Lindblad, M (SLU); Alisha Moran, F (WCU); Taylor Musser
(TU); Catherine Ostoich, B (UR); Janel Paukavits, F (LAS); Michelle Schrift, M (WCU); Callie Sweigart, B (UM); Kim Young, M (UM)

Leah Angstadt, M (WC); Alyssa Gallen, F (WC); Lindsay Fry, F/M (LAS); Kaylee Keener, M (TU); Nikki Panciocco, B (UM); Katelin Peterson, F
(UR); Ellen Rowe, F (SJU); Emily Straniero, B (UR); Kelly Swanick, G (SJU); Theresa Testa, M (SJU); Alesha Widdall, G (UM); Carissa Young, B
(TU)

Jaime Bourazeris, B (UM); Beth Carey, M (LAS); Rachel Deaner, B (LAS); Casey Fry, F/M (SJU); Adriana Lalli, F (LAS); Mikaela Potts, M (UM);
Kelsey Shultz, F/M (SLU); Alex Swayze, F (WC); Michelle Weaver, D (UR); Alex Weber, F (SLU); Jen Wrublesky, F (SJU)

Lindsey Conrad, F (UR); Kelly Dougherty, M (LAS); Kara Harpel, F (LAS); Cher King, F (UM); Jill Powers, F (URI); Mandi Ruth, F (TU); Megan
Thompson, F (UR); Jess Weidner, M (UR); Sarah Williams, G (UM); Beth Wong, M (WC); Charise Young, F/M (TU)



2005
Jamie Adams, M (URI); Erin Hanshue, G (TU); Mary Henry, F (SLU); Christine Kazmierski, F/M (URI); Whitney Madron, B (LAS); Alex
Malatesta, F (UR); Katelyn Orlando, F (UM); Erin Parker, F (UM)

STUDENT-ATHLETES OF THE YEAR

2010 Alesha Widdall (UM)
2009 Charise Young (TU)
2008 Charise Young (TU)
2007 Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)
2006 Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)
2005 Jaime Bawden (UM)
2004 Michelle Swartz (UR)
2003 Azure Yoder (WC)
2002 Kathy Sokalski (SJU)
2001 Anke Bruemmer (UM)
2000 Kim Rochon (WCQ)
1999 Kim Rochon (WCQ)

ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

2013
Abby Webb (SFU); Alexa Sikalis (UM); Caiti Brownell (SLU); Elaina White (LHU); Emilie Soares (VCU); Jenna Felice (LHU); Jocelyn Scillia,
(SFU); Megan Botteri (VCU); Sam Carlino (UM); Stephanie DeMasi (VCU); Nicole Barry (VCU)

2012
Rebecca Chylak (LAS); Janel Paukovits (LAS); Nikki Weaknecht (LHU); Kim Young (UM); Thando Zono (UM); Liesl Schnuck (UR); Meghan
Githens (SJU); Katie Briglia (TU); Stephanie DeMasi (VCU); Melanie Marotta (VCU); Megan Botteri (VCU)

2011
Rebecca Chylack (LAS); Lindsay Fry (LAS); Meghan Githens (SJU); Janel Paukovits (LAS); Katelin Peterson (UR); Ellen Rowe (SJU); Bridget
Settles (TU); Theresa Testa (SJU); Nicole Weaknecht (LHU); Alesha Widdall (UM); Kim Young (UM)

2010
Rebecca Chylack (LAS); Nicole Fiorilla (WCU); Amy Hordendorf (LHU); Talitha Jay (LHU); Katie Kelly (UM); Alex LaBarge (SLU); Katelin
Peterson (UR); Hannah Rogers (SJU); Emma Ruth (LAS); Alesha Widdall (UM); Jen Wrublesky (SJU)

2009
Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR); Beth Carey (LAS); Haley Froshour (LAS); Emma Ruth (LAS); Anne Schreuders (SJU); Kellie Walter (SJU); Alesha
Widdall (UM); Bethany Wong (WCU); Jen Wrublesky (SJU); Charise Young (TU); Joelle Zarefoss (WCU)

2008
Maria Allegretto (LAS); Krista Bordogna (SJU); Brittany Cislak (WC); Haley Froshour (LAS); Alex Malatesta (UR); Erin Parker (UM); Emma
Ruth (LAS); Anne Schreuders (SJU); Kelly Walter (SJU); Liz Watto (TU); Charise Young (TU)

2007
Maria Allegretto (LAS); Ellen Axelsen (LAS); Ashley Bird (TU); Krista Bordogna (SJU); Rebecca Cunfer (SJU); Catherine Donovan (SLU);
Kara Harpel (LAS); Erin Parker (UM); Jeannie Records (URI); Amy Wasserman (SLU); Charise Young (TU)

2006
Ellen Axelsen (LAS); Ashley Bird (TU); Sara Conrad (WC); Rebecca Cunfer (SJU); Lauren Gillespie (UM); Mary Catherine Kinneman (TU);
Angela Lombardo (SLU); Jillian Moser (LAS); Michelle Sinclair (SLU); Liz Watto (TU); Heather Wrublesky (UR)

2005
Jaime Bawden (UM); Amy Brown (URI); Rebecca Cunfer (SJU); Shelley Meier (SJU); Jillian Moser (LAS); Jill Mueller (SLU); Kelly Olinger
(WCQ); Ashley Shepps (TU); Michelle Sinclair (SLU); Michelle Swartz (UR); Katelyn Woolfrey (UM)

2004
Jaime Bawden (UM); Caitlin Beresin (UM); Amy Brown (URI); Allison Geiger (LAS); Annie Harkins (SJU); Joy Hess (URI); Adrianne Monaco
(UM); Kelly Olinger (WC); Brandi Reed (LAS); Michelle Swartz (UR); Katelyn Woolfrey (UM)

2003
Jaime Bawden (UM); Sara Camilli (LAS); Haley Dervinis (TU); Jenna Frankenfield (WC); Joy Hess (URI); Adrianne Monaco (UM); Liz
Morrow (WC); Amie Schmoltze (SJU); Michelle Swartz (UR); Kendra Wood (WC); Azure Yoder (WC)

2002

Sarah Bohonowicz (UM); Kelly Butler (SJU); Danielle Dangoia (URI); Tracy Guenther (LAS); Adrianne Monaco (UM); Liz Morrow (WC);
Katie O’Connell (LAS); Natasha Pronga (SJU); Kathy Sokalski (SJU); Kendra Wood (Wc); Azure Yoder (WC)



2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

Lindsay Abbott (UM); Anke Bruemmer (UM); Kelly Butler (SJU); Kate Fitzpatrick (WC); Lindsay Gordon (WC); Katie Helder (SJU); Joelle
Maguire (WC); Crystal Mohr (URI); Natasha Pronga (SJU); Kathy Sokalski (SJU); Kendra Wood (WC)

Lauren Ferracco (LAS); Kate Fitzpatrick (WC); Katie Helder (SJU); Julie Hope (LAS); Jessica Jaworski (TU); Lucy Koch (UM); Marisa Mitchell
(WCQ); Crystal Mohr (URI); Michelle Murawski (TU); Patty Robinson (UM); Kim Rochon (WC); Kacy Ziomek (TU)

Lindsay Abbott (UM); Pam Bilger (SJU); Donna Burke (SJU); Lucy Koch (UM); Natalie Landis (WC); Siobhan Leavy (SJU); Serene McGrath
(TU); Crystal Mohr (URI); Patty Robinson (UM); Kim Rochon (WC); Kelly Saxman (LAS)

Donna Burke (SJU); Julie Hope (LAS); Lucy Koch (UM); Natalie Landis (WC); Kate Mulhern (WC); Kate Putnam (UM); Patty Robinson (UM);
Kim Rochon (WC); Christina Roig (WC); Kelly Saxman (LAS); Natalie Sibley (LAS)

Melissa Conti (WC); Gina DeFazio (TU); Jen Gutzman (UM); Christine Millbauer (UM); Kate Mulhern (WC); Kate Putnam (UM); Natalie
Sibley (LAS); Becky Swissler (SJU); Mary Ellen Timothy (SJU); Courtney Watts (URI); Janna Watts (SJU)

Melissa Conti (WC); Erin Dalton (LAS); Heather Daly (URI); Gina DeFazio (TU); Beth Eaby (TU); Melanie Gore (UM); Jen Gutzman (UM);
Dorian Reigner (URI); Kyle Rothenberger (UM); Mary Ellen Timothy (SJU); Stephanie Wise (WC); Carolyn Wood (SJU)

Amy Antonelli (LAS); Andrea Cabral (UM); Heather Daly (URI); Gretchen Dershimer (TU); Melanie Gore (UM); Jen Gutzman (UM); Dorian
Reigner (URI); Kyle Rothenberger (UM); Doria Shumadine (LAS); Tara Silvestre (TU); Becky Swissler (SJU)

Sarah Bates (URI); Andrea Buelow (URI); Melanie Gore (UM); Kerry Metelski (UM); Stacy O'Donnell (URI); Kyle Rothenberger (UM); Tara
Silvestre (TU); Kyri Sparks (UM); Heather Tomlin (TU); Nicole Wilson (RU); Carly Zerbe (TU)

Allyson Archacki (URI); Andrea Buelow (URI); Kristi Burke (SJU); Kerry Metelski (UM); Stacy O'Donnell (URI); Ageliki Prinos (TU); Tara
Silvestre (TU); Kyri Sparks (UM); Jeannine Sweeney (SJU); Heather Tomlin (TU); Stacy Walker (UM)

Kristi Burke (SJU); Jill Bush (RU); Jodi Deem (RU); Krissy Fraser (URI); Meghan O’Brien (SJU); Kathy Phelan (UM); Deanna Pinto (SJU);
Phillipa Scott (UM); Jeannine Sweeney (SJU)

Kristi Burke (SJU); Krissy Fraser (URI); Andrea Gomez (URI); Cynthia Lee (URI); Meghan O'Brien (SJU); Deanna Pinto (SJU); Phillipa Scott
(UM); Kelly Smith (TU); Karyl Whitman (RU)

Lori Adamczyk (SJU); Sue Bing (TU); Jill Cincera (PSU); Jennifer Eaton (PSU); Meghan O’Brien (SJU); Deanna Pinto (SJU); Kelly Richards
(RU); Monique Scally (TU); Tracy Shilkret (PSU); Elizabeth Thornton (UM); Kristen Winters (PSU)

ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE (selected from among all student-athletes)

1989

Kathleen Derwin (UM)
HONORABLE MENTION: Honorable Mention: Lori Adamczyk (SJU); Nicole Buranovsky (SJU); Jill Cincera (PSU); Tracey Costello (RU);
Maryanne Daly (RU); Leah Finkbiner (TU); Caroline Friel (SJU); Julie Leonard (URI); Kelly Richards (RU); Tracy Shilkret (PSU)



ALL-TIME COMPOSITE STANDINGS*

TEAM (YEARS)

Penn State (1988-90)
Richmond (2001-13)
Massachusetts (1988-13)
VCU (2012-13)

Lock Haven (2010-13)
Temple (1988-12)

Saint Francis (2013)
West Chester (1996-10)
Rutgers (1988-94)

Saint Joseph’s (1988-13)
Rhode Island (1988-07)
La Salle (1995-13)

Saint Louis (2005-13)

E/W - East/West Division Titles

10-1-1
72-12-0
114-26-1
8-6-0
14-13-0
82-51-1
3-4-0
38-51-0
11-16-1
52-88-1
32-69-1
30-83-0
8-52-0

REGULAR SEASON RECORD

(.875)
857)
812)
571)
518)
616)
429)
427)
411)
372)
319)
265)

(.
(.
(
(
(-
(:
(:
(:
(
(
(
(.133)

TITLES
2/1W
8
12.5/1E

*Atlantic 10 Conference games only

SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

CATEGORY

Goals
Assists
Points
Saves

Save Percentage

Shutouts

Goals Against Average

*includes shared shutouts

YEAR-BY-YEAR INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

PLAYER (SCHOOL)
Jane Catanzaro (TU)
Lori Warneka (TU)

Shannon Taylor (UR)

Dori Shumadine (LAS)

Hilary Rose (UM)
Hilary Rose (UM)
Hilary Rose (UM)

GOALS
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Brooke Sabia (UM) 20
Amber Youtz (TU) 22
Bridget Settles (TU) 20
Kristi Shepps (LHU) 19
Amy Hordendorf (LHU)

Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR) 22
Katelyn Orlando (UM) 15
Alli Lokey (TU) 18
Shannon Taylor (UR) 30
Shannon Taylor (UR) 18
Holly Cram (UR) 29
Allie Howard (UR) 15
Brittany Parrish (UR) 10
Heather Rice (UR) 14
Kelley Barnowski (URI)/Kristen Schmidt (UM) ......ooccevuenecnees 14
Anke Bruemmer (UM) 16
Anke Bruemmer (UM) 12
Erica Johnston (UM) 24

Saskia Fuchs (UM)

1

1

Carolyn Wood (SJU)

Tara Silvestre (TU)/Kelly Trexler (TU)/Nicole Wilson (RU)...10

Heather Jones (RU) 28
Ainslee Press (UM) 25
Toni Byard (TU) 23
Jane Catanzaro (TU) 53
Jane Catanzaro (TU) 36
Jane Catanzaro (TU) 13

2013
2012

2011
2010

2009

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

ASSISTS

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD TITLES
5-1 (.833) 2
17-6 (.739) 7
34-9 (.780) 14
0-2 (.000) 0
1-2 (.333) 0
10-19 (.345) 2
0-0 (.000) 0
2-6 (.250) 0
1-7 (.125) 0
4-12 (.250) 1
4-8 (.333) 0
0-3 (.000) 0
0-0 (.000) 0
RECORD YEAR
53 1990
27 1990
69 2006
411 1995
956 1993
16* 1993
0.37 1993
Alexa Sikalis (UM) 20
Katie Briglia (TU) 1
Callie Sweigart (UM)
Leslie Ahern (LHU) 12
Caitlyn Crane (SJU) 9
Katie Kelley (UM)
Beth Carey (LAS)/Charise YouNg (TU)/...owccermneceermrnccerneneceens 1"
Makaela Potts (UM)/ Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR)........ccccenecerunnnee
Alex Malatesta (UR)/Erin Parker (UM) 8
Theresa Barbati (SJU)/Alli Lokey (TU) 10
Jess Weidner (UR) 1
Michelle LaForce (UR) 17
Nicole Antonini (SJU) 15
Laura Hur (UR) 14
Jill Murphy (UR) 19
Jill Murphy (UR) 10
Patty Robinson (UM) 18
Patty Robinson (UM) 18
Vicky Browne (UM) 13
Vicky Browne (UM) 13
Saskia Fuchs (UM) 14
Dani Bleam (SJU) 1
Danielle Borges (UM) 10
Holly Hockenbrock (UM) 24
Jenn Salisbury (UM) 22
Lori Warneka (TU) 19
Lori Warneka (TU) 27
Kelly Ryan (RU)/Lori Warneka (TU) 1"

Ruth Vaspoli (UM) 7




POINTS
2013 Brooke Sabia (UM) 41
2012 Amber Youtz (TU) 54
2011 Bridget Settles (TU) 44
2010 Amy Hordendorf (LHU) 43
2009 Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR) 55
2008 Katelyn Orlando (UM) 31
2007 Alli Lokey (TU) 46
2006 Shannon Taylor (UR) 69
2005 Shannon Taylor (UR) 47
2004 Holly Cram (UR) 67
2003 Allie Howard (UR) 43
2002 Brittany Parrish (UR) 31
2001 Heather Rice (UR) 33
2000 Kelley Barnowski (URI) 42
1999 Anke Bruemmer (UM) 35
1998 Anke Bruemmer (UM)/Erica Coggins (URI) .......coeveerererneeererenne 26
1997 Erica Johnston (UM) 51
1996 Saskia Fuchs (UM) 36
1995 Carlolyn Wood (SJU) 31
1994 Tara Silvestre (TU) 25
1993 Heather Jones (RU) 59
1992 Jenn Salisbury (UM) 34
1991 Toni Byard (TU) 29
1990 Jane Catanzaro (TU) 55
1989 Jane Catanzaro (TU) 45
1988 Jane Catanzaro (TU)/Jen Eaton (URI) 17
SAVES
2013 Lisa Shaffer (LAS) 158
2012 Kate Mitchell (SJU) 135
Lisa Shaffer (LAS)
2011 Megan Ambrose (SLU) 152
2010 Kelly Swanick (SJU) 178
2009 Emma Ruth (LAS) 138
2008 Joelle Zarefoss (WC) 132
2007 Amy Wasserman (SLU) 192
2006 M.J. Britt (URI) 138
2005 M.J. Britt (URI) 181
2004 Christine Tocco (UM) 214
2003 Erin Conroy (TU) 181
2002 Danielle Dangoia (URI) 161
2001 Colleen Bolger (LAS) 187
2000 Julie Hope (LAS) 253
1999 Lindsay Block (LAS) 177
1998 Jackie Pizzi (URI) 234
1997 Andreanna Mevoli (SJU) 202
1996 Dori Shumadine (LAS) 351
1995 Dori Shumadine (LAS) 411
1994 Kellie Gorman (URI) 164
1993 Lori Benner (TU) 229
1992 Kellie Gorman (URI) 261
1991 Amy Baker (TU) 208
1990 Jill Marple (TU) 240
1989 Jill Marple (TU) 243
1988 Jill Marple (TU) 207
SAVE PERCENTAGE
2013 Anna Zarkoski (UR) .824
2012 Elaina White (LHU) 776
2011 Lisa Shaffer (LAS) 818
2010 Alesha Widdall (UM) 776
2009 Alesha Widdall (UM) 770
2008 Alesha Widdall (UM) 792
2007 Erin Hanshue (TU) .805
2006 M.J. Britt (URI) .798
2005 Amy Wasserman (SLU) 796

2004 Carrie Hanshue (WQ)

2003 Erin Conroy (TU)
2002 Danielle Dangoia (URI)

2001 Lauren Bradley (SJU)

2000 Zowie Tucker (UM)
1999 Jackie Pizzi (URI)

1998 Joelle Maguire (WCU)

1997 Heather Vearling (WCU)
1996 Hilary Rose (UM)

1995 Kellie Gorman (URI)

1994 Hilary Rose (UM)

1993 Hilary Rose (UM)

1992 Philippa Scott (UM)
1991 Philippa Scott (UM)

1990 Michelle Brennan (PSU)

1989 Philippa Scott (UM)
1988 Cindy Cox (UM)

SHUTOUTS
2013 Anna Zarkoski (UR)

821
.830
.780
.869
.866
831
.838
873
.899
914
.949
956
919
902
.907
919
910

Elaina White (LHU)

2012 Anna Zarkoski (UR)

2011 Anna Zarkoski (UR)

2010 Alesha Widdall (UM)

© U1 O

2009 Jacki Raithel (UR)/Alesha Widdall (UM)

2008 Alesha Widdall (UM)

N O

~

2007 Becky Letourneau (UM)

2006 Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)/Erin Hanshue (TU)

2005 Michelle Swartz (UR)

[e))

2004 Michelle Swartz (UR)
2003 Michelle Swartz (UR)

2002 Michelle Swartz (UR)

2001 Joelle Maguire (WCU)

2000 Zowie Tucker (UM)

—_

1999 Zowie Tucker (UM)

1998 Zowie Tucker (UM)

1997 Heather Vearling (WCU)

0O hAhN—=NOXXOON

1996 Hilary Rose (UM)
1995 Joan Fedseco (SJU)

[e))

1994 Hilary Rose (UM)

—_
—_

*
—
[e))

1993 Hilary Rose (UM)
1992 Philippa Scott (UM)

N

1991 Philippa Scott (UM)

—_
—_

1990 Michelle Brennan (PSU)

—_
(9]

1989 Michelle Brennan (PSU)

*15

13

1988 Cindy Cox (UM)

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

2013 Anna Zarkoski (UR)
2012 Anna Zarkoski (UR)

2011 Anna Zarkoski (UR)

2010 Alesha Widdall (UM)
2009 Alesha Widdall (UM)

2008 Alesha Widdall (UM)

2007 Becky Letourneau ((UM)
2006 Erin Hanshue (TU)

2005 Michelle Swartz (UR

2004 Michelle Swartz (UR

2003 Michelle Swartz (UR

)
)
)
2002 Michelle Swartz (UR)
2001 Joelle Maguire (WCU)

2000 Zowie Tucker (UM)

1999 Zowie Tucker (UM)
1998 Joelle Maguire (WCU)

1997 Heather Vearling (WCU)

1996 Hilary Rose (UM)

1.09
139
1.15
1.19
1.48
1.06
1.22
1.13
142
0.73
1.20
1.26
1.21
0.66
0.78
1.08
0.99
0.96



1995 Joan Fedesco (SJU) 1.20
1994 Hilary Rose (UM) 0.40
1993 Hilary Rose (UM) 0.37
1992 Philippa Scott (UM) 0.59
1991 Philippa Scott (UM) 0.71
1990 Michelle Brennan (PSU) 0.54
1989 Philippa Scott (UM) 0.75
1988 Cindy Cox (UM) 0.43
*Includes shared shutouts
2013 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Massachusetts* 7-0 1.000 19-5 791
2. Richmond 6-1 .857 14-7 667
3. Lock Haven 4-3 571 14-7 667
4,VCU 4-3 571 10-10 .500
5. Saint Francis 3-4 429 8-8 .500
6. Saint Joseph's 3-4 429 6-13 316
7.La Salle 1-6 143 5-14 263
8. Saint Louis 0-7 .000 1-19 .050

*NCAA Tournament

2013 Championship - Nov. 8-9, University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

Richmond 4, Lock Haven 0

Massachusetts 1, VCU 0 (2 ot)

Final

Massachusetts 2, Richmond 1

Most Outstanding Player: Lauren Allymohamed (UM)
All-Championship Team: Megan Botteri (VCU); Nicole Barry (VCU);
Nakira Downes (LHU); Rebecca Barry (UR); Chelsea Davies (UR); Emma
Johansson (UR); Kerri McDonald (UR); Alexa Sikalis (UM); Izzie Delario,
(UM); Hannah Prince (UM); Lauren Allymohamed (UM)

2012 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1.  Richmond 7-0-0 1.00 16-5-0 762
2. Massachusetts* 6-1-0 .857 15-9-0 625
3. Temple 5-2-0 714 12-9-0 571
4, VCU 4-3-0 571 13-6-0 .684
5. LaSalle 3-4-0 429 8-11-0 421
6. Lock Haven 2-5-0 .286 11-9-0 .550
7. Saint Joseph’s 1-6-0 143 3-15-0 211
8. Saint Louis 0-7-0 .000 1-19-0 .050
*NCAA Tournament

2012 Championship - Nov. 1-2, University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

Richmond 5,VCU 0

Massachusetts 5, Temple 2

Final

Massachusetts 5, Richmond 0

Most Outstanding Player: Thando Zono (UM)

All-Championship Team: Thando Zono (UM); Lauren Allymohamed
(UM); Nicole Cordero (UM); Noralie Weusthuis (UM); Sam Carlino (UM);
Taylor Deitrick (UR); Rebecca Barry (UR); Amy Cooke (UR); Amber Youtz
(TU); Katie Briglia (TU); Kelsey Scherrer (VCU)

2011 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Richmond* 5-1-0 .833 13-6-0 684
2. Massachusetts 5-1-0 .833 7-11-0 .389
3. Temple 4-2-0 667 9-13-0 409
4. LaSalle 3-3-0 .500 8-10-0 444
5. LockHaven 3-3-0 .500 10-10-0 .500
6. Saint Joseph’s 1-5-0 167 6-11-0 353
7. Saint Louis 0-6-0 .000 3-16-0 158
*NCAA Tournament

2011 Championship - Nov. 4-5, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Richmond 4, La Salle 0

Temple 4, Massachusetts 0

Final
Richmond 1, Temple 0

Most Outstanding Player: Lizzy Millen (TU)

All-Championship Team: Bridget Setlles (TU), Katie Briglia (TU),
Chelsea Davies (UR), Rebecca Barry (UR), Catherine Ostoich (UR),
Emily Straniero (UR), Lauren Allymohamed (UM), Callie Swiegart (UM),
Heather Baretta (LAS), Rebecca Chylack (LAS)

2010 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Massachusetts* 7-0-0 1.000 15-8-0 .652
2. LockHaven 6-2-0 .750 15-7-0 .682
3.  Richmond 5-3-0 625 15-7-0 .500
4. Temple 4-3-0 571 10-10-0 .500
5. Saint Joseph’s 3-4-0 429 6-13-0 316
6. LaSalle 2-5-0 .286 7-12-0 .368
7.  West Chester 1-5-0 167 6-12-0 333
8. Saint Louis 0-6-0 .000 0-20-0 .000
*NCAA Tournament

2010 Championship - Nov. 5-6, Temple University
Semifinals

Lock Haven 4, Richmond 2

Massachusetts 2, Temple 0 (OT)

Final

Massachusetts 2, Lock Haven 0

Most Outstanding Player: Alexa Sikalis (UM)

All-Championship Team:Katie Kelly (UM); Makaela Potts (UM); Najia
Hasan (LHU); Amy Hordendorf (LHU); Teresa Lezama (LHU); Chelsea
Davies (UR); Dani Pycroft (UR); Bridget Settles (TU) Becca Keener (TU);
Sarah Dalrymple (TU);

2009 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Richmond* 5-1-0 .833 14-9-0 .609
2. Temple 4-2-0 667 9-12-0 429
3. SaintJoseph’s 4-2-0 667 7-11-0 .389
4. Massachusetts 3-3-0 .500 12-9-0 571
5. West Chester 3-3-0 .500 8-10-0 444
6. LaSalle 2-4-0 333 8-12-0 400
7. Saint Louis 0-6-0 .000 1-16-0 .059

*NCAA Tournament



2009 Championship - Nov. 6-7, University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

Richmond 2, Massachusetts 1 (OT)

Temple 3, Saint Joseph’s 0

Final
Richmond 3, Temple 0

Most Outstanding Player: Sarah Blythe-Wood (UR)
All-Championship Team: Sarah Blythe-Wood, F (UR); Catherine
Ostoich, B (UR); Katelin Peterson, F (UR); Makaela Potts, M/B (UM);

Dani Pycroft, M (UR); Kasey Ruth, F (TU); Mandi Ruth, F (TU); Anne
Schreuders, M (SJU); Alesha Widdall, G (UM); Charise Young, B (TU); Kim
Young, M (UM);

2008 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1.  Massachusetts* 6-0-0 1.000 17-5-0 773
2. Richmond 5-1-0 .800 10-11-0 476
3. Temple 4-2-0 667 8-12-0 400
4. Saint Joseph’s 3-3-0 .500 11-9-0 .550
5.  West Chester 2-4-0 333 7-11-0 .389
6. LaSalle 1-5-0 167 6-13-0 316
7. Saint Louis 0-6-0 .000 4-13-0 235
*NCAA Tournament

2008 Championship - Nov. 7-8, Temple University
Semifinals

Richmond 4, Temple 3 (OT)

Massachusetts 3, Saint Joseph's 0

Final
Massachusetts 2, Richmond 0

Most Outstanding Player: Jackie Tait (UM)

All-Championship Team : Sarah Blythe-Wood, F (UR); Kate Bourazeris,
B (UM); Katie Kelly, F (UM); Cher King, F (UM); Alex Malatesta, M

(UR); Makaela Potts, M (UM); Kelly Swanick, G (SJU); Megan Thompson,
F (UR); Liz Watto, F (TU); Jess

Weidner, B (UR)

2007 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Temple 6-1-0 .857 15-6-0 714
Massachusetts* 6-1-0 .857 14-9-0 .609
3 Richmond 5-2-0 714 6-13-0 316
4. Saint Joseph’s 4-3-0 571 11-9-0 .550
5.  West Chester 3-4-0 428 6-12-0 333
6. Saint Louis 2-5-0 .286 4-15-0 211
7. LaSalle 1-6-0 143 8-12-0 400
Rhode Island 1-6-0 143 7-9-0 438
*NCAA Tournament

2007 Championship - Nov. 2-3, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Saint Joseph’s 3, Temple 2

Massachusetts 2, Richmond 1

Final
Massachusetts 2, Saint Joseph's 0

Most Outstanding Player: Kristina DeRosario (UM)
All-Championship Team : Jaime Bourazeris, B (UM); Rebecca Cunfer, G

(SJU); Kristina DeRosario, B (UM); Cher King, M (UM); Alli

Lokey, F/M (TU); Alex Malatesta, M (UR); Brianne Miller, B (SJU); Erin
Parker, M (UM); Marisa Pizzi, F (SJU);Anne Schreuders, M (SJU); Katie
Young, B (SJU)

2006 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Richmond* 7-0-0 1.000 17-5-0 773
2. Rhodelsland 4-3-0 571 8-10-0 440
Saint Joseph’s 4-3-0 571 11-10-0 524
Temple 4-3-0 571 13-7-0 .650
5. LaSalle 3-4-0 429 7-13-0 .350
Massachusetts 3-4-0 429 6-14-0 .300
Saint Louis 3-4-0 429 7-9-0 438
8. West Chester 0-6-0 .000 2-16-0 111

*NCAA Tournament

2006 Championship - Nov. 3-4, University of Richmond
Semifinals

Richmond 2, Temple 1 (OT)

Saint Joseph’s 3, Rhode Island 0

Final
Richmond 3, Saint Joseph's 2

Most Outstanding Player: Heather Wrublesky (UR)
All-Championship Team : Nicole Antonini, F (SJU); Maureen Casserly,
M (SJU); Lindsey Conrad, F (UR); Erin Hanshue, G (TU);

Alli Lokey, M (TU); Jodi Murphy, M (UR); Ines Reimundes, M/B (UR);
Anne Schreuders, M (SJU); Shannon Taylor, F (UR); Leanne Vogelsong,
M/B (TU); Heather Wrublesky, F (UR)

2005 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Richmond* 7-0-0 1.000 16-6-0 727
2. Temple 6-1-0 .857 11-10-0 523
3. Massachusetts 4-3-0 571 8-13-0 .381
4. Saint Joseph's 3-4-0 429 10-10-0 .500
Saint Louis 3-4-0 429 7-11-0 .389
6. LaSalle 2-5-0 .286 4-16-0 .200
Rhode Island 2-5-0 .286 7-10-0 412
8. West Chester 1-6-0 143 8-10-0 444

*NCAA Tournament

2005 Championship - Nov. 4-5, Temple University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 2, Temple 1 (OT)

Richmond 3, Saint Joseph's 1

Final
Richmond 7, Massachusetts 1

Most Outstanding Player: Allie Howard (UR)

All-Championship Team : Jaime Bawden, B (UM); Melissa Fritze, F
(TU); Allie Howard, M (UR); Alli Lokey, M (TU); Lauren Luft, F (SJU);
Alex Malatesta, F/M (UR); Katelyn O'Brien, F (SJU); Michelle Swartz, G
(UR); Whitney Wells, F (UR); Heather

Wrublesky, F (UR); Katie Young, (SJU)



2004 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Richmond* 6-0-0 1.000 18-3-0 .857
2. Massachusetts 4-2-0 667 9-13-0 409
3. Saint Joseph’s 3-3-0 .500 11-8-0 .579
Temple 3-3-0 .500 9-11-0 450
5. LaSalle 2-4-0 333 6-13-0 316
West Chester 2-4-0 333 3-14-0 176
7. Rhodelsland 1-5-0 167 4-14-0 222

*NCAA Tournament

2004 Championship - Nov. 7-8, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Richmond 4, Temple 0

Massachusetts 3, Saint Joseph'’s 0

Final
Richmond 3, Massachusetts 1

Most Outstanding Player: Allie Howard (UR)

All-Championship Team : Jen Adamek, F (TU); Jaime Bawden, B (UM);
Patricia Borneo, M (UM); Holly Cram, F (UR); Allie Howard, M

(UR); Michelle La Force, B (UR); Lauren Luft, F (SJU); Lesley Russell, B
(UR); Marije Tigchelaar, M (UM);  Christine Tocco, G (UM); Whitney
Wells, F (UR)

2003 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall
1. Richmond* 6-0-0 1.000 18-5-0 .783
2. Temple 4-2-0 667 11-11-0 .500
3. Saint Joseph’s 3-3-0 .500 7-11-0 .389
West Chester 3-3-0 .500 6-13-0 316
5. LaSalle 2-4-0 333 9-11-0 450
Massachusetts 2-4-0 .200 4-15-0 211
7. Rhodelsland 1-5-0 167 7-13-0 .350

*NCAA Tournament

2003 Championship - Nov. 7-8, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Richmond 3, West Chester 0

Temple 3, Saint Joseph’s 1

Final
Richmond 3, Temple 1

Most Outstanding Player: Allie Howard (UR)

All-Championship Team : Lydia Decembrino, B (UR); Melissa
DeCesaris, M (TU); Haley Dervinis, M (TU); Allie Howard, B (UR);
Courtney Huff, G (SJU); Dannon Mehaffey, B (TU); Lesley Russell, B (UR);
Inge van Bogerijen, M (UR); Whitney Wells, F (UR);

Colleen Wevodeau, M (UR); Kendra Wood, B (WCU);

2002 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Richmond* 6-0-0 1.000 17-7-0 .708
1. Massachusetts 4-2-0 .667 5-17-0 227

West Chester 4-2-0 667 9-10-0 474
4. Saint Joseph’s 3-3-0 .500 9-9-0 .500
5. Temple 2-4-0 333 9-10-0 474
6. LaSalle 1-5-0 167 3-16-0 .158

Rhode Island 1-5-0 167 1-17-0 .055
*NCAA Tournament

2002 Championship - Nov. 8-9, University of Richmond
Semifinals

Richmond 1, Saint Joseph’s 0

Massachusetts 2, West Chester 1

Final
Richmond 4, Massachusetts 1

Most Outstanding Player: Lydia Decembrino (UR)
All-Championship Team : Patricia Borneo, M (UM); Lydia Decembrino,
D (UR); Beth Dymarczyk, F (SJU); Sandeep Kaur, F (UR);

Heather Kenney, M (UM); Michelle LaForce, D (UR); Adrianne Monaco, F
(UM); Jill Murphy, M (UR); Natasha Pronga, M/D (SJU);

Michelle Swartz, G (UR); Stacey Tomes, F (WCU)

2001 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Massachusetts* 6-0-0 1.000 11-10-0 523
2. West Chester 5-1-0 .833 12-7-0 631
3. Saint Joseph’s 3-3-0 .500 9-10-0 474
4. Richmond 2-4-0 333 10-10-0 .500

Rhode Island 2-4-0 333 5-13-0 277

Temple 2-4-0 333 8-11-0 421
7. LaSalle 1-5-0 167 3-15-0 176
*NCAA Tournament

2001 Championship - Nov. 3-4, Temple University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 2, Richmond 1 (2 OT)

West Chester 3, Saint Joseph’s 0

Final
Massachusetts 3, West Chester 2 (OT)

Most Outstanding Player: Lindsay Abbott (UM)

All-Championship Team : Lindsay Abbott, F (UM); Stacey Blue, F (UM);
Anke Bruemmer, B (UM); Lindsay Gordon, F (WCU); Heather

Kennedy, M (UM); Joelle Maguire, G (WCU); Jill Murphy, B (UR); Jill
Posen, M (WCU); Natasha Pronga, M/B

(SJU); Kristin Schulberger, F, WCU; Kathy Sokalski, F (SJU)



2000 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Massachusetts* 5-0-0 1.000 19-4-0 .826
2. Temple 4-1-0 .800 11-11-0 .500
3. Rhodelsland 3-2-0 .600 8-12-0 400
4,  West Chester 2-3-0 400 9-11-0 450
5. LaSalle 1-4-0 .200 3-14-0 177
6. Saint Joseph’s 0-5-0 .000 5-14-0 263
*NCAA Tournament

2000 Championship - Nov. 4-5, University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

Massachusetts 4, West Chester 0

Temple 4, Rhode Island 3 (3 OT)

Final
Massachusetts 3, Temple 0

Most Outstanding Player: Kristen Schmidt (UM)

All-Championship Team : Angela Bashore, B (URI); Anke Bruemmer, B
(UM); Julie Martinez, F (TU); Desire Miller, M (URI); Marisa

Mitchell, B (URI); Crystal Mohr, F/M (URI); Michelle Murawski, F/B (TU);
Patty Robinson, M/B (UM); Kristen

Schmidt, F (UM); Zowie Tucker, G (UM); Kacy Ziomek, M (TU)

1999 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Massachusetts* 5-0-0 1.000 15-9-0 .625
2. Temple 4-1-0 .800 7-13-0 .350
3. Rhodelsland 3-2-0 .600 9-12-0 429
4, Saint Joseph’s 2-3-0 400 11-8-0 579
5. West Chester 1-4-0 .200 7-11-0 .389
6. LaSalle 0-5-0 .000 6-12-0 333
*NCAA Tournament

1999 Championship - Nov. 5-6, Saint Joseph’s University

Semifinals Massachusetts 1, Saint Joseph's 0
Rhode Island 3, Temple 1
Final Massachusetts 5, Rhode Island 0

Most Outstanding Player: Zowie Tucker (UM)
All-Championship Team : Kelley Barnowski, F/M (URI); Pam
Bilger, D (SJU); Marcie Bourski, F/M (URI); Anke Bruemmer, D (UM);
Donna

Burke, F (SJU); Kerry Ann Jaggassar, D (UM); Siobhan Leavy, F (SJU);
Juliann Leskiw, F (TU); Michelle

Murawski, F/D (TU); Kristen Schmidt, F (UM); Zowie Tucker, G (UM)

1998 Season Standings

Atlantic10 Points Overall
1. Massachusetts* 4-1-0 .800 8 13-8-0 619
West Chester 4-1-0 .800 8 8-12-0 400
3. Rhodelsland 3-2-0 .600 6 7-14-0 333
4, Saint Joseph'’s 2-3-0 400 4 7-12-0 .368
Temple 2-3-0 400 4 4-16-0 .200
6. LaSalle 0-5-0 .000 0 3-14-0 177
*NCAA Tournament

1998 Championship - Nov. 7-8, Temple University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 3, Saint Joseph’s 1

Rhode Island 2, West Chester 1

Final

Massachusetts 4, Rhode Island 1

Most Outstanding Player: Vicky Browne (UM)

All-Championship Team : Angela Bashore, D (URI); Vicky Browne, M
(UM); Anke Bruemmer, D (UM); DonnaBurke, F (SJU); Erica

Johnston, F (UM); Siobhan Leavy, F (SJU); Laura Phelan, M (UM); Jackie
Pizzi, G (URI); Donna Polito, F

(WCU); Kim Rochon, F (WCU); Quinn Sitterly, F (URI)

1997 Season Standings

Atlantic10 Points Overall

1. West Chester 5-0-0 1.000 10 15-4-0 .790
2. Massachusetts* 4-1-0 .800 8 13-10-0  .565
3. Temple 3-2-0 .600 6 10-10-0 .500
4. LaSalle 2-3-0 400 4 7-14-0 333
5. Saint Joseph’s 1-4-0 .200 2 3-17-0 150
6. Rhodelsland 0-5-0 .000 0 1-19-0 .050
*NCAA Tournament

1997 Championship - Nov. 8-9, University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

West Chester 5, La Salle 0

Massachusetts 4, Temple 0

Final

Massachusetts 3, West Chester 1

Most Outstanding Player: Erica Johnston (UM)
All-Championship Team : Renita Bergey, D (TU); Vicky Browne, M
(UM); Sharon Hughes, D (UM); Erica Johnston, F (UM); Mary Melnick,
M (WCU); Amy Ott, D (UM); Cristina Roig, F (WCU); Kelly Saxman, D
(LAS); Kristen Schmidt, F (UM); Kristin

Smereczynski, F (WCU); Zowie Tucker, G (UM)

1996 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Points Overall
1. Massachusetts* 5-0-0 1.000 10 17-6-0 739
2. Rhodelsland 3-2-0 .600 6 8-13-0 .381
La Salle 3-2-0 .600 6 4-16-0 .200
4. Temple 2-3-0 400 4 6-14-0  .300
Saint Joseph’s 2-3-0 400 4 8-12-0  .400
6. West Chester 0-5-0 .000 0 9-11-0 450

*NCAA Tournament

1996 Championship - Nov. 9-10, Saint Joseph'’s University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 2, Temple 0

Rhode Island 3, La Salle 0

Final

Massachusetts 6, Rhode Island 0

Most Outstanding Player: Saskia Fuchs (UM)

All-Championship Team : Cheldin Barlatt, F (LAS); Deb Brown, G (TU);
Erin Dalton, M (LAS); Marcy Davidson, F (URI); Beth Eaby, D

(TU); Saskia Fuchs, F (UM); Mary McCloskey, M (URI); Amy Ott, D (UM);
Laura Phelan, D (UM); Dorian

Reigner, F (URI); Kyle Rothenberger, M (UM)



1995 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Points Overall

1. Saint Joseph’s 4-0-0 1.000 8 16-6-0 727
2. Massachusetts 3-1-0 .750 6 7-13-0 350
3. Rhodelsland 2-2-0 .500 4 11-9-0 .550
4. Temple 1-3-0 250 2 7-12-0 368
5. LaSalle 0-4-0 .000 0 2-18-1 .100
*NCAA Tournament

1995 Championship - Nov. 4-5, Temple University
Semifinals

Rhode Island 3, Massachusetts 2 (OT)

Saint Joseph’s 4, Temple 1

Final

Saint Joseph’s 3, Rhode Island 0

Most Outstanding Player: Hayley Davidson (SJU)
All-Championship Team : Dani Bleam, M (SJU); Leslie Caito, D (URI);
Hayley Davidson, M (SJU); Gina DeFazio, D (TU); Kellie Gorman,

G (URI); Mary McCloskey, M (URI); Kyle Rothenberger, M (UM); Tara
Silvestre, F/M (TU); Melanie Taube, M

(SJU); Streya Volla,F (UM); Carolyn Wood, F (SJU)

1994 Season Standings

Atlantic 10  Points Overall
1. Massachusetts 3-0-1 .875 7 13-3-3 .763
2. Temple 3-1-0 .750 6 10-10-0  .500
3.  Rutgers 2-1-1 .625 5 10-10-1 .500
4. Saint Joseph's 1-3-0 .250 2 13-7-1 .643
5. RhodeIsland 0-4-0 .000 0 4-15-0 211

1994 Championship - Nov. 5-6, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Temple 4, Rutgers 2

Massachusetts 2, Saint Joseph's 1

Final
Temple 1, Massachusetts 0

Most Outstanding Player: Deb Brown (TU)

1993 Season Standings

Atlantic 10  Points Overall
1. Massachusetts* 4-0-0 1.000 8 19-4-0 .826
2. Rutgers 3-1-0 .750 6 14-8-0 636
3. Rhodelsland 1-2-1 .375 3 4-13-1 250
4. Temple 1-3-0 250 2 10-10-0  .500
5. Saint Joseph’s 0-3-1 125 1 7-9-1 441
*NCAA Tournament

1993 Championship - Nov. 6-7, Saint Joseph’s University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 3, Temple 0

Rutgers 5, Rhode Island 0

Final

Massachusetts 4, Rutgers 0

Most Outstanding Player: Natalie Hart (UM)
All-Championship Team : Tracy Barclay, D (UM); Jessica Belkin, F (RU);
Leslie Caito, M/D (URI); Val Coyle, D (RU); Kellie Gorman, G

(URI); Natalie Hart, D (UM); Tara Jelley, F (UM); Heather Jones, M (RU);
Jenn Salisbury, F (UM); Wendy
Skibitsky, F (TU); Heather Tomlin, F (TU); Nicole Wilson, M (RU)

1992 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Points Overall

1. Massachusetts* 4-0-0 1.000 8 21-2-0 913

2. Temple* 3-1-0 .750 6 11-9-1 .548

3. Rutgers 1-3-0 250 2 7-11-2 400

Saint Joseph's 1-3-0 .250 2 5-13-2  .300

Rhode Island 1-3-0 .250 2 3-14-0 176
*NCAA Tournament

1992 Championship - Nov. 7-8, Rutgers University
Semifinals.

Massachusetts 5, Saint Joseph's 0

Temple 3, Rutgers 2 (OT)

Final
Massachusetts 2, Temple 1 (UM wins on penalty strokes, 4-2)

Most Outstanding Player: Philippa Scott (UM)

All-Championship Team: Joy Blenis, M (UM); Toni Byard, F (TU);
Crystal Carr, F (TU); Jodi Deem, G (RU); Cindy McGuire, D (RU); Meghan
O’Brien, D (SJU); Ainslee Press, D (UM); Philippa Scott, G (UM); Jenn
Salisbury, F (UM); Wendy Skibitsky, F (TU); Chris Speer, D (SJU); Debbie
Utz, F (TU)

1991 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Points Overall
1. Massachusetts* 4-0-0 1.000 8 14-7-1 659
2.  Temple* 3-1-0 .750 6 15-6-2 696
3. Rutgers 2-2-0 .500 4 9-11-0 450
4. Rhodelsland 1-3-0 .250 2 7-12-0 369
5. Saint Joseph’s 0-4-0 .000 0 6-12-1 342
*NCAA Tournament

1991 Championship - Nov. 9-10, Temple University
Semifinals.

Massachusetts 2, Rhode Island 0

Temple 5, Rutgers 0

Finals
Temple 1, Massachusetts 0

Most Outstanding Player: Lori Warneka (TU)

All-Championship Team: Amy Baker, G (TU); Joy Blenis, M (UM); Toni
Byard, F (TU); Sherlan Cabralis, M (UM); Crystal Carr, F (TU); Andrea
Gomes, F (URI); Heather Jones, M (RU); Jean Radigan, F (RU); Jenn
Salisbury, F (UM); Philippa Scott, G (UM); Sharon Viveiros, M (URI); Lori
Warneka, F (TU)



1990 Season Standings

1. Penn State*
Massachusetts*
Temple*

4. Rutgers

5.  RhodelIsland
6. Saint Joseph’s

*NCAA Tournament

Atlantic10 Points
.800

4-1-0
4-1-0
4-1-0
2-3-0
1-4-0
0-5-0

.800
.800

400
.200
.000
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Overall

21-4-0
16-6-0
18-6-0
10-10-2
6-9-3
5-12-2

1990 Championship - Nov. 3-4, Penn State University

Semifinals
Temple 2, Massachusetts 1
Penn State 3, Rutgers 0

.840
727
.750
.500
417
316

*NCAA Tournament

1988 Championship - Nov. 5-6, Temple University
Semifinals

Massachusetts 2, Rutgers 0

Penn State 3, Temple 2

Final

Massachusetts 1, Penn State 0

Most Outstanding Player: Julie Stuart (PSU)

All-Championship Team: Lisa Bevinchak, F (PSU); Michelle Brennan,
G (PSU); Pam Bustin, F (UM); Jane Catanzaro, F (TU); Cindy Cox, G
(UM);Shannon Jones, M (PSU); Laura Magahan, D (TU); Julie Stuart, D

Final
Penn State 5, Temple 2

Most Outstanding Player: Kristen Winters (PSU)

All-Championship Team: Lisa Berardinelli, F (UM); Lisa Buttaro, D (RU);
Jane Catanzaro, F (TU); Chelle Frates, F (PSU); Mara Frattasio, F (UM);
Lynette Kidder, F (PSU); Kelly Richards, F (RU); Monique Scally, F (TU);
Eleanor Stone, F (PSU); Lori Warneka, F (TU); Kristen Winters, F (PSU)

1989 Season Standings

Atlantic10 Points Overall
1. Penn State* 4-0-1 .900 9 18-3-1 .841
Massachusetts* 4-1-0 .800 8 15-6-2 739
3. Temple 3-1-1 .700 7 12-8-2 591
4. Rutgers 1-4-0 .200 2 13-9-0 591
Rhode Island 1-4-0 .200 2 8-10-1 447
Saint Joseph's 1-4-0 .200 2 3-10-2 .267
*NCAA Tournament

1989 Championship - Nov. 4-5, Rutgers University
Semifinals

Penn State 2, Rutgers 0

Massachusetts 3, Temple 1

Final
Penn State 1, Massachusetts 0

Most Outstanding Player: Chelle Frates (PSU)

All-Championship Team: Michelle Brennan, G (PSU); Jane Catanzaro,
F (TU); Barbara Coates (D, (RU); Kathy DeAngelis, F/M (UM); Adriane
Esposito, F (RU); Chelle Frates, F (PSU); Mara Frattasio, F (PSU); Kathy
Klein, F (PSU); Karen Meier. D (TU); Philippa Scott, G (UM); Carol Smith,
D (UM); Kristen Winters, F (PSU)

1988 Season Standings

East

Atlantic10 Points Overall
1. Massachusetts* 2-0-0 1.000 4 17-2-1 .875
2. Rhodelsland 1-1-0 .500 2 9-5-2 625
3. Rutgers 0-2-0 .000 0 10-8-1 553
West

Atlantic10 Points Overall
1. Penn State* 2-0-0 1.000 4 14-5-1 725
2. Temple 1-1-0 .500 2 5-9-3 382
3. Saint Joseph’s 0-2-0 .000 0 10-8-1 553

(UM); Kris Tate, M (RU); Ruth Vaspoli, F (UM); Lisa Wright, M (RU)

WEEKLY AWARD WINNERS

2013 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
09/03 Brooke Sabia (UM) / Izzie Delario (UM)/
Autumn Pellman (SFU) Kiersten Cepeda (LHU)
09/09 Brooke Sabia (UM) Charlotte Verlst (UM)
09/16  Anna Zarkoski (UR) Melanie Colozzi (SJU) /
Alexis Schramm (VCU)
09/23  Selena Adamshick (SFU) / Emma Johansson (UR)
Rebecca Barry (UR)
09/30 Stephanie DeMasi (VCU) Lydia George (LHU)
10/7 Emilie Soares (VCU) Marin Vreeburg (SJU)
10/14  Autumn Pellman (SFU) / Samantha Zeiders (SFU)
Rebecca Barry (UR)
10/21  Nakira Downes (LHU) / Charlotte Verlst (UM)
Brooke Sabia (UM)
10/28 Jordan Martin (SJU) Izzie Delario (UM)
11/04 Stephanie DeMasi (VCU) I1zzie Delario (UM)
2012 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
08/27  Hannah Prince (UM) Rachael Brosious (SJU)
09/04  Rebecca Barry (UR) Kerri McDonald (UR)
09/10  Kelly Harsh (LHU) Stephanie Ebersole (LHU)
09/17  Kelsey Scherrer (VCU) Alyssa Delp (TU)
09/24  Amber Youtz (TU) Molly Urey (LHU)
10/01  Arialle Hess (VCU) Taylor Deitrick (UR)
10/08  Christina Amorose (UR) Kerri McDonald (UR)
10/15  Amber Youtz (TU) Taylor Deitrick (UR)
Thando Zono (UM)
10/22  Nicole Cordero (UM) Sam Carlino (UM)
10/29  Rebecca Barry (UR) Noralie Weusthuis (UM)
2011 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
08/30  LexiLindblad (SLU) Renee Suter (UM)
09/06  Ellen Rowe (SJU) Maddy Tettelbach (LAS)
09/12  Bridget Settles (TU) Maddy Tettelbach (LAS)
09/19  Leslie Ahern (LHU) Lisa Shaffer (LAS)
Bridget Settles (TU)
09/26  Kiristi Shepps (LHU) Jordan Martin (SJU)
10/03  Leslie Ahern (LHU) Nicole Gerdes (SJU)
10/10  Alesha Widdall (UM) Lisa Shaffer (LAS)
10/17  Bridget Settles (TU) Lisa Shaffer (LAS)
10/25  Katelin Peterson (UR) Lisa Shaffer (LAS)
2010 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
08/31  Nicole Fiorilla (WCU) Madi Blyler (TU)
09/07  Bridget Settles (TU) Chelsea Davies (UR)
Katelin Peterson (UR)
09/14  Katie Kelly (UM) Lindsay Bowman (UM)
09/21  Nicole McCreight (SJU) Kelly Harsh (LHU)
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Kristi Shepps (LHU)
Rebecca Chylack (LAS)
Alesha Widdall (UM)
Bridget Settles (TU)
Makaela Potts (UM)
Dani Pycroft (UR)

Dani Pycroft (UR)
Gabrielle Nolt (LAS)

Player of the Week
Melissa LeNoir (WCU)
Sarah Blythe-Wood (RU)
Beth Carey (LAS)

Alesha Widdall (UM)
Makaela Potts (UM)
Katie Kelly (UM)

Bridget Settles (TU)
Sarah Blythe-Wood (RU)
Kelly Swanick (SJU)
Anne Schreuders (SJU)
Katie Kelly (UM)
Theresa Testa (SJU)
Cher King (UM)

Player of the Week
Charise Young (TU)

Katie Kelly (UM)
Anne Schreuders (SJU)
Sarah Schrott (UR)

Jacklyn McGranahan (SLU)

Sarah Blythe Wood (UR)
Krista Bordogna (SJU)
Katelyn Orlando (UM)
Megan Thompson (UR)
Katelin Peterson (UR)
Dani Pycroft (UR)

Player of the Week
Ellen Axelsen (LAS)
Sarah Blythe Wood (UR)
Sara Conrad (WC)
Cher King (UM)

M.J. Britt (URI)
Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)
Alli Lokey (TU)

Jill Powers (URI)

Sara Conrad (WC)
Alli Lokey (TU)
Adrian Pickar (UR)s
Alli Lokey (TU)

Alli Lokey (TU)
Dannah Brehm (TU)

Player of the Week
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Erin Hanshue (TU)
Tara Kelly (UR)

Alli Lokey (TU)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
M.J. Britt (URI)

Kelly Harsh (LHU)

Molly MacDonnell (UM)
Alexa Sikalis (UM)
Mariel Papa (LAS)
Jessica Hollis (UR)

Mika Black (UM)
Chelsea Davies (UR)

Rookie of the Week
Melissa LeNoir (WCU)
Melissa LeNoir (WCU)
Rebecca Chylack (LAS)

Rebecca Chylack (LAS)
Kara Charochak (UM)
Kim Young (UM)
Rebecca Chylack (LAS)
Melissa LeNoir (WCU)
Neelam Kumar (LAS)
Melissa LeNoir (WCU)

Kim Young (UM)

Rookie of the Week
Katelin Peterson (UR)
Kelly Swanick (SJU)
Alesha Widdall (UM)
Kelly Swanick (SJU)
Katelin Peterson (UR)
Lindsay Fry (LAS)
Ellen Rowe (SJU)

Ellen Rowe (SJU)
Alesha Widdall (UM)
Katelin Peterson (UR)
Katelin Peterson (UR)

Rookie of the Week
Beth Carey (LAS)
Sarah Reese (UR)
Beth Carey (LAS)

Beth Carey (LAS)
Jen Wrublesky (SJU)
Jen Wrublesky (SJU)

None
Jaime Bourazeris (UM)

Alex Swayze (WC)
Jen Wrublesky (SJU)
Jen Wrublesky (SJU)

Rookie of the Week
Mandi Ruth (TU)
Charise Young (TU)
Adrian Pickar (UR)
Mandi Ruth (TU)

Lindsey Conrad (UR)
Lindsey Conrad (UR)
Lindsey Conrad (UR)
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Shannon Taylor (UR)

Lauren Luft (SJU)

Player of the Week
Nicole Antonini (SJU)
Mary Ellen Wells (WC)
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Shelly Brooks (WC)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Megan Glielmi (WC)

Katelyn O'Brien (SJU)
Allie Howard (UR)
Lesley Russell (UR)
Whitney Wells (UR)
Amy Wasserman (SLU)
Michelle Swartz (UR)

Player of the Week
Holly Cram (UR)
Katelyn O'Brien (SJU)

Amanda Florio (UR)
Allie Howard (UR)
Nicole Antonini (SJU)
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Holly Cram (UR)

Holly Cram (UR)
Holly Cram (UR)
Nicole Antonini (SJU)

Player of the Week
Katelyn O'Brien (SJU)
Haley Dervinis (TU)
Whitney Wells (UR)

Sara Camilli (LAS)

Erin Conroy (TU)

Allie Howard (UR)
Carrie Hanshue (WCU)
Jess Arnold (URI)
Haley Dervinis (TU)
Kate Stevenson (TU)
Sara Camilli (LAS)
Laura Hur (UR)

Caleen Owens (WCU)

Player of the Week
Kelly Butler (SJU)
Kelly Butler (SJU)
Morgan Faria (TU)
Kate Randle (WCU)
Sarah Adams (UR)
Melissa DeCesaris (TU)
Courtney Huff (SJU)
Erin Conroy (TU)
Brittney Parrish (UR)
Melissa Yuppa (UR)
Jill Murphy (UR)
Azure Yoder (WCU)

Cher King (UM)
Lindsey Conrad (UR)
Cher King (UM)
Lindsey Conrad (UR)
Jill Powers (URI)

Rookie of the Week
Jamie Adams (URI)

Erica Suitch (UR)

Christine Kazmierski (URI)
Jamie Adams (URI)

Erin Hanshue (TU)
Kendra Kennedy (TU)
Mary Henry (SLU)

Erin Parker (UM)

Alex Malatesta (UR)

Mary Shea (UM)

Rookie of the Week
Tara Kelly (UR)
Ashley Bird (TU)
Nanci Records (URI)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Lauren Kurr (URI)
Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)

Erin Arthur (UR)
Colleen Nesbitt (LAS)
Kara Murphy (UM)
Shannon Taylor (UR)
Rebecca Cunfer (SJU)

Rookie of the Week
Monica Jiao (TU)

Amy Comstock (LAS)
Nicole Antonini (SJU)
Inge van Bogerijen (UR)
Monica Jiao (TU)

Chistine Woodland
Monica Jiao (TU)
Lindsay Holman (TU)

Inge van Bogerijen (UR)
Monica Jiao (TU)

Lindsay Holman (TU)

Rookie of the Week
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Dannon Mehaffey (TU)
Melissa Fritze (TU)

Emma Bradley (UR)
Michelle La Force (UR)
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Emily Simone (LAS)
Rachel Barber (TU)
Michelle Swartz (UR)
Carrie Hanshue (WCU)
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Player of the Week
Heather Rice (UR)

Joelle Maguire (WCU)
None

Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Kristin Schulberger (WCU)

Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Ashley Egland (UM)
Ashley Egland (UM)
Joelle Maguire (WCU)

Player of the Week
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Kelley Barnowski (URI)
Joelle Maguire (WCU)
Kim Rachon (WCU)
Patty Robinson (UM)
Kristen Schmidt (UM)
Kelley Barnowski (URI)
Kim Rochon (WCU)
Anke Buremmer (UM)
Michelle Murawksi (TU)

Player of the Week
Kelley Barnowski (URI)
Joelle Maguire (WCU)
Crystal Mohr (URI)
Pam Bilger (SJU)
Donna Polito (WCU)
Siobhan Leavy (SJU)
Lauren Bradley (SJU)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Kelley Barnowski (URI)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Donna Polito (WCU)

Player of the Week
K.C. Dougherty (SJU)
Donna Burke (SJU)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Megan Smith (LAS)
Kim Rochon (WCU)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Zowie Tucker (UM)
Erica Coggins (URI)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)

Player of the Week
Amber Wiley (SJU)

Erica Johnston (UM)
Claudia Ovchinnikoff (TU)
Mary Melnick (WCU)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Donna Polito (WCU)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Jen Krebs (WCU)
Heather Vearling (WCU)

Player of the Week
Courtney MacLean (UM)
Kristin Smereczynski (WCU)
Hilary Rose (UM)

Colleen Bruno (LAS)

Mary McCloskey (URI)

Rookie of the Week
Andrea Duva (TU)
Colleen Bolger (LAS)
None

Ashley Gilbert (UM)
Angela Hanna (SJU)
Talia Ruth (TU)
Jennifer Alpert (UR)
Ashley Gilbert (UM)
Colleen Bolger (LAS)
Colleen Bolger (LAS)

Rookie of the Week
Rachel Kasper (TU)
Susan Nase (TU)
Amie Schmoltze (SJU)
Haley Dervinis (TU)
Bridget Moyer (TU)
Desire Miller (URI)
Amie Schmoltze (SJU)
Haley Dervinis (TU)
Haley Dervinis (TU)

Rookie of the Week
Kathy Sokalski (SJU)

Kathy Sokalski (SJU)
Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Emily Moyer (TU)

Brett Dymarczyk (SJU)
Heather Lockhart (URI)
Tiffany Frankenfield (SJU)

Rookie of the Week
Crystal Mohr (URI)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Vanessa Cardinale (SJU)
Vanessa Cardinale (SJU)
Jami Wilus (LAS)

Joelle Maguire (WCU)
Anke Bruemmer (UM)
Joelle Maguire (WCU)
Vanessa Cardinale (SJU)

Rookie of the Week
None

Kristen Schmidt (UM)
Zowie Tucker (UM)
Kara Souder (LAS)
Zowie Tucker (UM)
Kelly Saxman (LAS)
Alishia Faller (LAS)
Kristen Schmidt (UM)
Alishia Faller (LAS)
Zowie Tucker (UM)

Rookie of the Week
Saskia Fuchs (UM)
Saskia Fuchs (UM)
Saskia Fuchs (UM)
Erica Coggins (URI)
Saskia Fuchs (UM)

10/7

10/14
10/21
10/28

11/4

1995
9/5
9/
9/18
9/25
10/2
10/9
10/16
10/23
10/30

1994
9/
9/18
9/25

10/2
10/9
10/16
10/23
10/30

1993
9/12
9/19
9/26
10/3
10/10
10/17

10/24
10/31

1992
9/13
9/20
9/27
10/4
10/11
10/18
10/25
1mn
1991
9/8
9/15
9/22
9/29
10/6
10/13
10/20
10/27
11/3

1990
9/3
9/10
9/17
9/24
10/1
10/8

Hilary Rose (UM)

Dorian Reigner (URI)

Kyle Rothenberger (UM)
Kristin Smereczynski (WCU)
Janna Watts (SJU)

Mary McCloskey (URI)

Player of the Week
Cherifa Nouri (TU)
Dori Shumadine (LAS)
Melanie Taube (SJU)
Joan Fedesco (SJU)
Carolyn Wood (SJU)
Melanie Taube (SJU)
Heather McAleer (SJU)
Kate Putnam (UM)
Hayley Davidson (SJU)

Heather Walker (TU)
Heather Walker (TU)
Saskia Fuchs (UM)
None

Saskia Fuchs (UM)

Rookie of the Week
Stephanie Buchen (TU)
Ellen Pestell (URI)

Ellen Pestell (URI)

Kate Putnam (UM)
Erica Johnston (UM)
Ellen Pestell (URI)
Kathy Tiedemann (TU)
Kate Putnam (UM)
Ellen Pestell (URI)

Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week

Danielle Borges (UM)
Melissa Schepacarter (RU)
Natalie Hart (UM)
Melanie Taube (SJU)

Tara Silvestre (TU)

Julie Salmon (SJU)
Natalie Hart (UM)

Tara Silvestre (TU)

Nicole Wilson (RU)

Hilary Rose (UM)
Joan Fedesco (SJU)
Rebecca Donahue (RU)

Kate Hogan (URI)
Hilary Rose (UM)
Colleen Duffy (UM)
Joan Fedesco (SJU)
Rebecca Donahue (RU)

Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week

Lauren Jacobson (RU)
Natalie Hart (UM)
Heater Jones (RU)
Crystal Carr (TU)

Jenn Salisbury (UM)
Tara Jelley (UM)
Heather Tomlin (TU)
Heather Jones (RU)
Jessica Belkin (RU)

Hilary Rose (UM)
Lori Benner (TU)
Hilary Rose (UM)
Hilary Rose (UM)
Rebecca Donahue (RU)
Hilary Rose (UM)

Kellie Gorman (URI)
Rebecca Donahue (RU)

Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week

Wendy Skibitsky (TU)
Hayley Davidson (SJU)
Ainslee Press (UM)
Nicole Wilson (RU)
Liesbeth Hoek (TU)
Ainslee Press (UM)
Toni Byard (TU)

Jenn Salisbury (UM)

Philippa Scott (UM)
Philippa Scott (UM)
Jodi Deem (RU)
Joy Blenis (UM)
Jodi Deem (RU)
Philippa Scott (UM)
Jodi Deem (RU)
Jodi Deem (RU)

Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week

Lori Warneka (TU)
Andrea Gomez (URI)
Jenn Salisbury (UM)
Toni Byard (TU)
Andrea Gomez (URI)
Heather Jones (RU)
Debbie Utz (TU)
Wendy Skibitsky (TU)
Andrea Gomez (URI)

Amy Baker (TU)
Danya Van Blunk (SJU)
Philippa Scott (UM)
Amy Baker (TU)
Teresa Fiore (URI)
Philippa Scott (UM)
Jodi Deem (RU)

Amy Baker (TU)

Jodi Deem (RU)

Player of the Week
Chelle Frates (PSU)
Jane Catanzaro (TU)
Kristen Winters (PSU)
Jane Catanzaro (RU)
Michelle Brennan (PSU)
Kristen Winters (PSU)



10/15
10/22
10/29

1989
9/
9/18
9/25
10/2
10/9
10/16
10/23
10/30

1988
9/12
9/19

9/26
10/3
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31

Philippa Scott (UM)
Kristen Winters (PSU)
Lynette Kidder (PSU)

Player of the Week
Kathy DeAngelis (UM)
Jane Catanzaro (TU)
Jane Catanzaro (TU)
Eleanor Stone (PSU)
Kristen Winters (PSU)
Kelly Ryan (RU)

Kathy DeAngelis (UM)
Philippa Scott (UM)

Player of the Week
Lisa Bevinchak (PSU)
Pam Bustin (UM)
Kelly Richards (RU)
Tonia Kennedy (UM)
Cindy Cox (UM)
Kristen Winters (PSU)
Liz Burns (SJU)

Kathy DeAngelis (UM)
Kelly Ryan (RU)

NCAA POSTSEASON HISTORY

Team (Years)
Massachusetts (24)

Record
13-24

Last Appearance
2013 (Second Round)

(1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991,
1992, 1993, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2008, 2010,

Richmond (7)

2012,2013)

0-7 2011 (First Round)
(2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2009,2011)

Temple (6) 4-6 1992 (First Round)
(1982, 1983, 1984, 1990, 1991, 1992)
West Chester (2) 1-2 1987 (Second Round)

(1986, 1987)

NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

2013*

2012*

2011*

2010*

2009*

2008*

2007*

2006*
2005*

Duke 4, Massachusetts 1 2nd Round
Massachusetts 4, Virginia 3 1st Round
Syracuse 4, Massachusetts 2 1st Round
Massachusetts 2, Rider 1 Play-in
Syracuse 2, Richmond 0 1st Round
Richmond 2, California 0 Play-in
Maryland 4, Massachusetts 2 1st Round
Stanford 2, Massachusetts 1 Play-in
Virginia 3, Richmond 0 1st Round
Syracuse 3, Massachusetts 2 1st Round
Connecticut 4, Massachusetts 1 ......cccrennns 1st Round
Maryland 4, Richmond 0 1st Round
Maryland 4, Richmond 0 1st Round

2004* North Carolina 3, Richmond 0 1st Round
2003*  Old Dominion 4, Richmond 2 1st Round
2002*  Old Dominion 5, Richmond 1 1st Round
2001* Old Dominion 6, Massachusetts 1 .........coemnreen 1st Round
2000 North Carolina 5, Massachusetts 1 .......coemmreernens 2nd Rond
Massachusetts 2, Boston University 1. 1st Round
1999  Connecticut 2, MassachUSEtts 1 ......cvvecrmreererreenenes 2nd Round
Massachusetts 2, Boston University 1 (0t)......ccooeceenn. 1st Round
1998 Penn State 1, Massachusetts 0 .........ccoowoveeemnreeenerenns 1st Round
1997 Penn State 5, Massachusetts 3 .........ccooeeommreesnereenns 1st Round
1996 Northeastern 3, Massachusetts 0 ... 1st Round
1993  Maryland 2, MassaChUSEetts T......eeenecrermancceennnne 2nd Round
Massachusetts 2, Boston University O........ccoo..comeeenne 1st Round
1992 lowa 3, Massachusetts 1 Semifinals
Massachusetts 1, Penn State 0 (Ot) ..occcevvrreeeereeerneens 2nd Round
Penn State 4, Temple 2 1st Round
1991 North Carolina 1, Temple 0 2nd Round
Temple 2, Northwestern 1 1st Round
Northeastern 2, Massachusetts 1 (20t)......ccoocvmrreene 1st Round
1990 Penn State 5, Temple 0 2nd Round
Old Dominion 4, Massachusetts 0 ...........ccowermeeenn 2nd Round
Temple 2, Maryland 1 (ot) 1st Round
Massachusetts 1, Connecticut 0 (30t, PS) ..ceereeerrennne 1st Round
1989  Old Dominion 2, Massachusetts T .........coecomerrerneces 2nd Round
Massachusetts 1, Boston University 0 (30t, ps) ....... 1st Round
1988 Northeastern 2, Massachusetts 1........correerneees 2nd Round
1987 Massachusetts 3, lowa 1 Third Place
North Carolina 3, Massachusetts 0 ........co..ccoweennerens Semifinals
Massachusetts 4, Providence 1 ......onnecesnrneens 2nd Round
Maryland 2, West Chester 1 2nd Round
Massachusetts 2, New Hampshire 0...........cooevveemnerennne 1st Round
West Chester 2, Penn State 0 1st Round
1986  Connecticut 3, MassachUSEtts 2 .......cowvvmereeernereeennens 1st Round
Penn State 2, West Chester 1 (3ot, ps) ... 1st Round
1985 Boston University 1, Massachusetts 0 1st Round
1984 lowa 2, Temple 0 Semifinals
Temple 5, Rutgers 2 2nd Round
Connecticut 4, Massachusetts 3 (30t, PS) .....cowrveenne 1st Round
1983 Massachusetts 2, Northwestern 1 (20t, ps).............. Third Place
Old Dominion 3, Massachusetts 2 (Ot) ..........cuevveene Semifinals
Massachusetts 3, Temple 1 2nd Round
Temple 1, Penn 0 1st Round
1982 Delaware 3, Temple 2 2nd Round
lowa 1, Massachusetts 0 (20t) 1st Round
1981 Connecticut 4, Massachusetts T .....cceens Championship
Massachusetts 1, Long Beach State 0........cooevveererrennne Semifinals

NOTE: The Atlantic 10 Conference did not recognize women'’s fieldhockey
as a league-sponsored sport until 1988; NCAA postseason history reflects

all-time information on current members of the A-10.

* denotes member of the Atlantic 10 Conference that year

of competition



CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

SHOTS
Team Game
Team Championship

GOALS
Individual Game

Team Game

Individual Championship

Team Championship

ASSISTS
Individual Game

Team Game

Individual Championship
Team Championship

POINTS
Individual Game

Team Game

Individual Championship

Team Championship

SAVES
Individual Game

Team Game

Individual Championship

Team Championship

SHUTOUTS
Individual Championship

Team Championship

49 Temple vs. Rutgers, semifinals (11/7/92)
71 Massachusetts, 1992

4 Saskia Fuchs (UM) vs. Rhode Island, final
(11/10/96)

4 Heather Jones (RU) vs. Rhode Island,
semifinals (11/5/93)

7 Richmond vs. Massachusetts, final
(11/5/05)

5 Thando Zono (UM), 2012

10 Massachusetts, 2012
10 Richmond, 2005

4 Dani Bleam (SJU) vs. Temple, semifinals
(11/4/95)

8 Richmond vs. Massachusetts, final
(11/5/05)

8 Saint Joseph’s vs. Temple, semifinals
(11/4/95)

5 DaniBleam (SJU), 1995

12 Saint Joseph’s, 1995

10 Saskia Fuchs (UM) vs. Rhode Island, final
(11/10/96)

22 Richmond vs, Massachusetts, final
(11/5/05)

12 Erica Johnston (UM), 1997

30 Richmond, 2005

22 Michelle Brennan (PSU) vs.
Massachusetts, final (11/6/88)

23 Rutgers vs. Penn State, semifinal
(11/3/90)

36 Michelle Brennan (PSU), 1988

36 Penn State, 1988

Zowie Tucker (UM), 2000
Hilary Rose (UM), 1996
Hilary Rose (UM), 1993
Amy Baker (TU), 1991
Cindy Cox (UM), 1988
Massachusetts, 2000
Massachusetts, 1999
Massachusetts, 1996
Massachusetts, 1993
Temple, 1991
Massachusetts 1988
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